### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name		Execution Date
University of Maryland, Baltimore		10/13/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trustees of Dartmouth College	
Street Address:	11 Rope Ferry Road, Suite 6210	
City:	Hanover	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03755-1404	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12262337

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (856)810-1454

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 856-810-1515

Email: dehret@licataandtyrrell.com

Correspondent Name: LICATA & TYRRELL P.C.

Address Line 1: 66 E. MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: MARLTON, NEW JERSEY 08053

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DC0277US.P1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Jane Massey Licata/

Total Attachments: 2

source=dc277usp1RECORD#page1.tif source=dc277usp1RECORD#page2.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023374 FRAME: 0680

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 Docket No.: <b>DC0277US.P1</b>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To The Commissioner for Patents. Please record the ar	ttached original document(s) or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(is): University of Maryland, Baltimore	2. Name and address of receiving party(is): Name: Trustees of Dartmouth College Internal Address: Technology Transfer Office	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ( ) YES (XX) NO	Street Address: 11 Rope Ferry Road, #6210 City: Hanover State: New Hampshire  Zip: 03755-1404  Additional names (s) & address attached? ( ) YES (XX) NO	
<ol> <li>Nature of Conveyance:</li> <li>(XX) Assignment ( ) Merger</li> <li>( ) Name Change ( ) Security Agreement</li> <li>( ) Other:</li> <li>Execution date: October 13, 2009</li> </ol>		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(A. Patent Application No(s). 12/262,337 If this document is being filed together with Additional numbers attached? ( ) YES (X	Filed October 31, 2008 a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)	
Licata & Tyrrell P.C. 66 E. Main Street Marlton, New Jersey 08053	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>( ) Enclosed</li> <li>(XX) Authorized to be charged to deposit account.</li> </ul>	
	8. Deposit Account number: <b>50-1619</b> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of r correct and any attached copy is a true copy	my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and of the original document.	
Jane Massey Licata, Reg. No. 32,257 Name of Person Signing		
Signature Janasatucti October	15, 2009	
Total number of pages comprising cover shee	et, attachments, and document: Two	
Mail documents to be recorded with required Co	l cover sheet information to:  ommissioner for Patents	

Box Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 023374 FRAME: 0681

#### ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

The Trustees of Dartmouth College, a corporation of New Hampshire, having its principal place of business at Hanover, New Hampshire 03755 and University of Maryland, Baltimore having a place of business at 620 West Lexington Street, 4th floor, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 ("UMB"),

co-owners of an equal, undivided interest of an invention titled:

Compositions and Methods for Preventing and Treating Cancer via Modulating UBE1L, ISG15 and/or UBP43,

and described in United States Application Serial No.: 12/262,337, filed on October 31, 2008 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in all Letters Patent of the United States which may or shall be granted on said Invention, or any parts thereof, or on said applications, or any divisional, continuing, or reissue thereof ("Invention"),

As of the date of signature below, UMB assigns all right, title and interest in the Invention to the Trustees of Dartmouth College.

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE

By:

James L. Hughes

Vice President

RECORDED: 10/15/2009

Office of Research and Development

PATENT

REEL: 023374 FRAME: 0682